
座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W137-1 -97002.798 -3066.641

W137-2 -97004.207 -3069.290

W137-3 -97035.621 -3078.628

W137-4 -97038.259 -3077.198

W137-5 -97066.377 -2982.604

W137-6 -97064.955 -2979.963

W137-7 -97030.733 -2969.605

W137-8 -97028.090 -2971.024

W137-9 -97021.237 -2994.072

W137-10 -97007.017 -3052.440

W137-21 -97051.459 -3032.793

W137-22 -97053.947 -3024.422

W137-23 -97016.551 -3013.307

W137-25 -97014.481 -3021.802
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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W137-1 1812.91

㎡W137-2 338.77

㎡W137-3 1819.45

㎡合計 3971.13
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W137-1

W137-25 -97014.481 44.441 -3021.802 -19.647 -134293.131767 1906007.967898 283-41-31 87-08-15 31.534

W137-10 -97007.017 11.683 -3052.440 -44.840 -35662.798479 4349780.959266 286-32-45 182-51-14 14.815

W137-1 -97002.798 2.810 -3066.641 -16.851 -8618.713600 1634558.111195 241-59-37 135-26-52 3.000

W137-2 -97004.207 -32.823 -3069.290 -11.986 100742.310149 1162717.447765 196-33-15 134-33-38 32.772

W137-3 -97035.621 -34.053 -3078.628 -7.908 104835.325499 767370.360503 151-33-15 135-00-00 3.001

W137-4 -97038.259 -15.838 -3077.198 45.835 48736.431659 -4447732.232509 106-33-16 135-00-01 46.326

W137-21 -97051.459 23.778 -3032.793 55.397 -72113.601858 -5376328.435722 16-33-16 90-00-00 38.576

合計 倍面積

面  積

3625.821602 -3625.821602 170.024

1812.9108010 1812.9108010



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W137-2

W137-23 -97016.551 39.465 -3013.307 2.621 -118921.066930 -254261.122041 283-41-31 87-08-15 8.743

W137-25 -97014.481 -34.908 -3021.802 -19.486 105483.987062 1890440.626470 196-33-16 92-51-45 38.576

W137-21 -97051.459 -39.465 -3032.793 -2.621 119690.094545 254352.608058 106-33-16 90-00-00 8.732

W137-22 -97053.947 34.908 -3024.422 19.486 -105575.473079 -1891209.654085 16-33-16 90-00-00 39.013

合計 倍面積

面  積

677.541597 -677.541597 95.064

338.7707989 338.7707989



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W137-3

W137-22 -97053.947 -49.826 -3024.422 30.703 150695.078659 -2979831.900578 106-33-16 90-00-00 43.627

W137-5 -97066.377 -11.008 -2982.604 44.460 32832.405494 -4315550.996794 61-41-48 135-08-32 3.000

W137-6 -97064.955 35.644 -2979.963 12.999 -106218.433448 -1261742.724123 16-50-21 135-08-33 35.755

W137-7 -97030.733 36.864 -2969.605 8.938 -109472.894211 -867297.871235 331-45-38 134-55-17 3.000

W137-8 -97028.090 9.496 -2971.024 -24.467 -28212.014341 2373971.153861 286-33-35 134-47-57 24.045

W137-9 -97021.237 11.539 -2994.072 -42.282 -34549.293991 4102299.541482 283-41-31 177-07-56 19.798

W137-23 -97016.551 -32.710 -3013.307 -30.351 98564.053955 2944513.895272 196-33-16 92-51-45 39.013

合計 倍面積

面  積

3638.902115 -3638.902115 168.238

1819.4510576 1819.4510576


